B  E  225  FC  X  ST  A
STYLE:
J = Johnson
E = Evinrude
DESIGN FEATURES:
C = Counter Rotation
E = Electric Start w/Remote Steering
F = Ficht Fuel Injection
J = Jet
M = Military
P = Power Trim & Tilt
R = RopeStart w/ Tiller Steering
S = Special Styling (paint color)
T =  Tiller Steering
W = Commercial Model
V = White Johnson/Evinrude
LENGTH:
   = 15” Std
L = 20” Long
Y = 22.5” Special
X = 25” X-Long
Z = 30” XX-Long
MODEL YEAR:
Ex: ST = 2003
I  = 1
N = 2
T  = 3
R = 4
O = 5
D = 6
U = 7
C = 8
E = 9
S = 0
MODEL RUN
or SUFFIXHORSEPOWER
PREFIX
MODEL NUMBER CODE INFORMATION
for Johnson/Evinrude® OUTBOARDS 1998 and NEWER
V  J  120  T  L  CE  A
STYLE:
J = Johnson
E = Evinrude
   = Commercial
V = Quiet Rider
DESIGN FEATURES:
C = Counter Rotation
D = RemoteElectric
E = Electric Start w/Remote Steering
FA = 4-Stroke, Rope Start  AC Light
FE = 4-Stroke, Elec Start/Tiller
FR = 4-Stroke, Rope Start
FRE = 4-Stroke, Elec Start/Remoter
FS = Ficht Trim & Tilt
G = Special Styling
J = Jet
M = Manual Tilt - Elec Start
N = Counter Rotation
P = Power Steering
Q = 3-Cylinder 25/35 Trim & Tilt
R = RopeStart w/ Tiller Steering
S = Sail Special Styling
T =  Trim & Tilt - Elec Start
U = Manual Tilt
V = Special Gearcase
* many others (less common) not listed
LENGTH:
   = 15” Std
L = 20” Long
Y = 22.5” Special
X = 25” X-Long
Z = 30” XX-Long
MODEL VARIATION:
A = Austrailia
B = Belgium
C = Canada
H = Hong Kong
S = South America
T = Tracker Model
V = Boat Builder
MODEL YEAR:
Ex: ER = 1994
I  = 1
N = 2
T  = 3
R = 4
O = 5
D = 6
U = 7
C = 8
E = 9
S = 0
MODEL RUN
or SUFFIXHORSEPOWER
MODEL NUMBER CODE INFORMATION
for OMC® OUTBOARDS 1980 THRU 1998
For models prior to 1980, contact your local
dealer and request it to be looked up in the
OMC® Model Number Reference Guide.
Z   225  T  X  R  A  2
Model Description:
B = Inshore Series
C = C Series Model
CV = C Series
D = Twin Rotating Propellers
DX = Twin Rotating Propeller OX 66 EFI
E = Enduro Series Model
F = Four Stroke Engine Model
LF = Left Hand Four Stroke
L = Left Hand Engine Model.
LX = Left Hand OX66 EFI
LZ = Left Hand HPDI
P = Pro Series Model
PX = Pro Series OX66 EFI
S = Saltwater Series Model
SX = Saltwater Series OX66 EFI
T = Four Stroke Engine w/High Thrust
V = V Max Series Model
VX - V Max OX66 EFI
VZ = V Max HPDI
Z = HPDI Series
Prop Shaft
Horsepower
Length:
S = 15” Short
L = 20” Long
Y = 22.5” Special
X = 25” X-Long
U = 30” XX-Long
J = Jet Drive Unit
Trim & Tilt /
Starting Method:
T = Power Trim &
Tilt  w/ Electric Start
P = Power Tilt
w/ Electric Start
E = Manual Tilt
w/ Electric Start
M = Manual Tilt
w/ Manual Start
Control:
R = Remote Control
H = Tiller Handle
Model Year:
N = 1984
K = 1985
J = 1986
H = 1987
G = 1988
F = 1989
D = 1990
P = 1991
Q = 1992
R = 1993
S = 1994
T = 1995
U = 1996
V = 1997
X = 1999
Y = 2000
Z = 2001
A = 2002
B = 2003
C = 2004
D = 2005
Special Model:
2 = 3 Cyl 1997
3 = 3 Cyl
Variaition Code
used on 25HP
Engines
MODEL NUMBER CODE INFORMATION
for YAMAHA® OUTBOARDS 1984 and LATER
Example: Z225TXRB = HPDI, 225HP, Tilt & Trim, Elec Start, 25” Shaft, Remote Control, 2003 Model.
This model code designator was standardized
in 1991 to the following format for all models: